. . April 4, 1990

Mr. Wade Green

Institute of Nuclear Power Operations
Suite 1500, 1100 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlenta, Georgia 30339-3064

Dear Mr. Green:

Enclosed for your information is our biweekly listing of generic communi-
cations being considered or under development by the NRC staff. These include
Pulletins (type cuded BL on the 1ist), Information Notices (IN) and Generic
Letters (GL)., Temporary Instructions, that cover the special NRC inspection
effort resulting from certain generic communications, are listed with the type
code TI. This listing includes all proposed generic communications that had
been reported to us by March 30, 1990, The dates given are the ending dates

for the quarter during which we expect the 1istings to be issued.

Sincerely,

Oripinal Signed By
Carl H Berlinper
Cerl H, Berlinger, Chief
Generic Communications Branch
Division of Operstional Events Assessment
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
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L
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+ . Page No. 1

03/30/90
: PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC
TP ORIGINTNG SUBJECT CONTACT PHONE EST DATE
OFFICE QRTR END
IN NRR/DRIS ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFICATION OF Steve (301) 06/30/90
RVIB LIMITORQUE MOV ACTUATOR Alexander 492-0995

TERMINAL BLOCKS & MARATHON 1600
TERMINAL BLOCKS

GL NRR/DEST NRR RECOMMENDATION ON ISI OF Chen P. Tan (301) 06/30/90
ESGB MARK I & II STEEL CONTAINMENTS, 492-0829
REFUELING CAVITIES & ASSOCIATED
DRAINAGE SYSTEMS

GL NRR/DEST RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE Om P. (301) 06/30/90
SELB B-56, DIESEL RELIABILITY Chopra 492~-0835

TI NRR/DEST INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF Tom (301) 06/30/90
EMEB GENERIC LETTER 89~10: "“SAFETY Scarbrough 492-0916

RTULATED MOTOR OPERATED VALVE
TESTING AND SURVEILLANCE"

TI NRR/DEST INSPECTION OF COMPLIANCE WITH Mike McCoy (301) 06/30/90

SRXB BULLETIN 88-04: "“SAFETY~RELATED 492-0880
PUMP LOSS"

IN NRR/DOEA OPERATING EXPERIENCE FEEDBACK Vernon (301) 06/30/90
OGCB Hodge 492-1169

GL NRR/DEST CONTROL ROOM HABITABILITY Charles (301) 06/30/90
SPLB SYSTEMS Nichols 492-0854

IN NRR/DOEA DIESEL GENERATOR FUEL OIL Vernon (301) 06/30/90
OGCB OXIDATION Hodge 492~1169

BL NRR/DEST EVALUATION OF HAZARDS Frank J. (301) 06/30/90
ECEB ASSOCIATED WITH witt 492-0823

HYDROGEN , NITROCEN AND PROPANE
USED IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

GL NRR/DEST GUIDANCE FOR PERFORMING Sam Lee (301) 06/30/90
EMTB TEMPORARY NON-CODE REPAIR OF 492-0943
ASME CODE CLASS 1, 2 AND 3
PIPING
IN NRR/DREP UNEXPECTED HIGH RADIATION AREAS John (301) 06/30/90
PRPB RESULTING ¥FROM SPENT FUEL POOL Buchanan 492-1097
ACTIVITIES
TI NRR/DEST INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF Ted (301) 09/30/90
EMEB GL 89-04: "GUIDANCE ON Sullivan 492-0901

DEVELOPING 2CCEPTABLE INSERVICE
TESTING PROGRAMS"
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03/30/90

TP ORIGINTNG

GL

T1

IN

IN

GL

IN

BL

GL

GL

GL

IN

GL

OFFICE

RES/DSIR
SAIB

NRR/DRIS
RSI1B

NRR/DOEA
OGCB

REGION 1II

RES/DSIR
EIB

NRR/DRIS
RVIB

NRR/DRI1S
RVIB

RES/DSIR
EIB

RES/DSIR
EIB

RES/DSIR
EIB

NRP/DREP
PRPB

NRR/DOEA
OTSB

SUPPLEMENT TO GL 88-20

INDIVIDUAL PLANT EXAMINATION OF

EXTERNAL EVENTS FOR SEVERE
ACCIDENT VULNERABILITIES

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION

FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION

INTERSYSTEM LEAKAGE DUE TO

FAULTY CHECK VALVES

SEIMENS~ITE MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT
BREAKER FAILURES

POTENTIAL CONCERNS REGARDING
PWR REACTOR VESSEL DESIGN
ADEQUACY UNDER NATRUAL
CONVECTION COOLDOWN TRANSIENT

CONDITIONS
BROKEN PINS IN PRATT BUTTERFLY

VALVES

NONCONFORMING MATERIALS

SUPPLIED BY MEREDITH
CORPORATION,

(PRESSURE VESSEL
NUCLEAR) OF HILLSIDE NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION OF GI-29, BOLTING
LUEGRADATION OR FAILURE IN

NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

RESOLUTION OF GI A-30
OF SAFETY-RELATED DC

SUPPLIES

RESOLUTION OF GI 48,

ADEQUACY
POWE

LCOS FOR

CLASS 1E VITAL INSTRUMENT BUS
AND GI 49 INTERLOCKS AND LCO
FOR CLASS 1E TIE BREAKERS

MODIFIED ENFORCEMENT POLICY
REGARDING HOT PARTICLE

EXPOSURES

LINE ITEM TECH SPEC
IMPROVEMENT;

CHANGING

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

SURVEILLANCE INTERVALS FROM 18
TO 24 MONTHS

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT CONTACT

John T.
Chen

E. V. Inmbro

Vernon
Hodge

M. Shannon

Joel Page

M.

Snodderly

R.
Cilimberg
T. Y. Chang
D. Thatcher

D. Thatcher

John
Buchanan

Chris Hoxie

PHONE

(301)
492-3919

(301)
492-0954

301&
492-1169

(919)
362-0601

(301)
492-3941

,301)
492-0978

301;
492-3220

(301)
492-3922

(301)
492-3935%

(301)
492-3935

(301)
4921097

(301)
492-3138

EST DATE
QRTR END

06/30/9%0

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30,90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90
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IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC
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CONTACT
OFFICE

PHONE EST DATE

QRTR END

NRR/DOEA
OGCB

INCORRECT HPCI HIGH STEAMLINE
FLOW SETPOINT

Prasad
Kadambi

Fred
Guenther

(301)
492~-1153

06/30/90

NRR/DLPQ
OLB

FACILITY EXAMINATIONS~-~NUMBER
OF SENIOR REACTOR OPERATOR AND
REACTOR OPERATOR APPLICANTS

(301)

09/30/90
492-1043

NRR/DRIS
RVIB

GENFRAL ELECIRIC 4KV MAGNABLAST
BREAKER PROPS PIN AND SPRING
FAILURPR®

Kamal Naidu {301)

492-0980

06/30/90

NRR/DOFA

LINE "M TECH SPEC IMPROVEMENT
OTsSb

= DIESZL GENERATO "ING

WASTE FORM & HI IN" . IRTY CONT=~
TAINMENT REVIEW STATUS, CEMENT
SOLIDIFICATION PROBS, REPORTS OF
WASTE MISHAPS & CHANGES IN REVIEW
OF RAD WASTE MALINTENANCE SYSTEMS

Ed

(301)
Tomlinson

492-3024

06/30/90

P

NMSS/LLWM

Derek
LLTB

(301)
Widmayer

492-0505

06/30/90

NRR/DREP
PRAR

NRR/DOEA
OEAB

REGION V

REGION II

NRR/DREP
PRPB

NRR/DREP
PRPB

NRR/DOEA
OGCB

NRR/DRIS
‘7"’8

AIR COOLING OF SAFETY RELATED

EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENTATION

[NEW] INADEQUATE FLOW OF
ESSENTIAL SERVICE WATER TO ROOM
COOLERS IN ESF VENTILATION

SYSTEMS
[(NEW)

[NEK] NEED
ULTRASONIC
TECHNIQUES

WELDS

FALSE £IREN ACTIVATIONA

FOR ENHANCED
INSPECTION
FOR DISSIMILAR METAL

(NEW] DOSE-RATE SURVEY
INSTRUMENTS UNDERRESPONDING TO
THZ TRUE RADIATION FIELDS

(NEW] UNPLANNED RADIATION
EXPOSURE DUE TO MISHANDLING OF
UNIDENTIFIED HIGHLY RADIOACTIVE

SOURCES

[NEW)] SOLAR MAGNETIC
DISTJRBANCES

[NEW |

CRIMINAL PROSECUTION OF

WRONGDOING COMMITTED BY
SUPPLIERS OF NUCLEAR PRODUCTS
OR SERVICES

Sammy Diab

Roger W.
Woodruff

G. P. Yuhas

J. L. Ccley

Joseph Wang

Joseph Wang

Vernon
Hodge

Joe
Petrosino

(301)
492-1075

(301)
492-1180

(415)
943-37748

(404)
331-5584

(301)
492-1147

(301)
492-1147

(301)
492-1169

(301)
492-0979

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90

06/30/90
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TP ORIGINTNG
OFFICE

IN NRR/DRIS
VIB

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT CONTACT
[NEW) INADEQUATE VENDOR Joe
ESTABLISHMENT AND Petrosino

IMPLEMENTATION OF 10CFR PART 21
PROCEDURES

PHONE

(301)

492-0979

EST DATE
QRTR END

06/30/90



