Mr. Wade Green Institute of Nuclear Power Operations Suite 1500, 1100 Circle 75 Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30339-3064

Dear Mr. Green:

Enclosed for your information is our biweekly listing of generic communications being considered or under development by the NRC staff. These include Bulletins (type coded BL on the list), Information Notices (IN) and Generic Letters (GL). Temporary Instructions, that cover the special NRC inspection effort resulting from certain generic communications, are listed with the type code TI. This listing includes all proposed generic communications that had been reported to us by March 30, 1990. The dates given are the ending dates for the quarter during which we expect the listings to be issued.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Carl H. Berlinger Carl H. Berlinger, Chief Generic Communications Branch Division of Operational Events Assessment Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

P137

111

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION w/enclosure: All NRC Division Directors All NRC Branch Chiefs FJMiraglia, NRR CEROSSI, NRR CHBerlinger, NRR **CGCB** Members JOThoma, NRR RFraley, ACRS JLieberman, OE FOR Central Files 9004200407 900404 PDR 1&E DCB DOEA R/F RD-25 INPO DF03 MISC PNU OGCB R/F DKirkpatrick R/F SRichardson, DOE RBarber, DOE LETTER TO GREEN ENowstrup, DOE Document Name: OGCB:DOEA:NRR C/OGCB: DOEA: NRC FILE CENTER COPY DCKirkpatrick 04/04/90 NX 04/4/90

Enclosure

April 4, 1990

Page No. 1 03/30/90

1.1

-

٠

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

TP	ORIGINTNG OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	EST DATE QRTR END
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFICATION OF LIMITORQUE MOV ACTUATOR TERMINAL BLOCKS & MARATHON 1600 TERMINAL BLOCKS	Steve Alexander	(301) 492-0995	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DEST ESGB	NRR RECOMMENDATION ON ISI OF MARK I & II STEEL CONTAINMENTS, REFUELING CAVITIES & ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS	Chen P. Tan	(301) 492-0829	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DEST SELB	RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE B-56, DIESEL RELIABILITY	Om P. Chopra	(301) 492-0835	06/30/90
TI	NRR/DEST EMEB	INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF GENERIC LETTER 89-10: "SAFETY RULATED MOTOR OPERATED VALVE TESTING AND SURVEILLANCE"	Tom Scarbrough	(301) 492-0916	06/30/90
TI	NRR/DEST SRXB	INSPECTION OF COMPLIANCE WITH BULLETIN 88-04: "SAFETY-RELATED PUMP LOSS"	Mike McCoy	(301) 492-0880	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	OPERATING EXPERIENCE FEEDBACK	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DEST SPLB	CONTROL ROOM HABITABILITY SYSTEMS	Charles Nichols	(301) 492-0854	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	DIESEL GENERATOR FUEL OIL OXIDATION	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	06/30/90
BL	NRR/DEST ECEB	EVALUATION OF HAZARDS ASSOCIATED WITH HYDROGEN, NITROGEN AND PROPANE USED IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS	Frank J. Witt	(301) 492-0823	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DEST EMTB	GUIDANCE FOR PERFORMING TEMPORARY NON-CODE REPAIR OF ASME CODE CLASS 1, 2 AND 3 PIPING	Sam Lee	(301) 492-0943	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DREP PRPB	UNEXPECTED HIGH RADIATION AREAS RESULTING FROM SPENT FUEL POOL ACTIVITIES	John Buchanan	(301) 492-1097	06/30/90
TI	NRR/DEST EMEB	INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF GL 89-04: "GUIDANCE ON DEVELOPING ACCEPTABLE INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAMS"	Ted Sullivan	(301) 492-0901	09/30/90

Page No. 03/30/90

2

8. 8

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

TP	ORIGINTNG	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	EST DATE QRTR END
GL	RES/DSIR SAIB	SUPPLEMENT TO GL 88-20 INDIVIDUAL PLANT EXAMINATION OF EXTERNAL EVENTS FOR SEVERE ACCIDENT VULNERABILITIES	John T. Chen	(301) 492-3919	06/30/90
TI	NRR/DRIS RSIB	ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION	E. V. Imbro	(301) 492-0954	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	INTERSYSTEM LEAKAGE DUE TO FAULTY CHECK VALVES	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	06/30/90
IN	REGION II	SEIMENS-ITE MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER FAILURES	M. Shannon	(919) 362-0601	06/30/90
GL	RES/DSIR EIB	POTENTIAL CONCERNS REGARDING PWR REACTOR VESSEL DESIGN ADEQUACY UNDER NATRUAL CONVECTION COOLDOWN TRANSIENT CONDITIONS	Joel Page	(301) 492-3941	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	BROKEN PINS IN PRATT BUTTERFLY VALVES	M. Snodderly	(301) 492-0978	06/30/90
BL	NRR/DRIS RVIB	NONCONFORMING MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY MEREDITH CORPORATION, (PRESSURE VESSEL NUCLEAR) OF HILLSIDE NEW JERSEY	R. Cilimberg	(301) 492-3220	06/30/90
GL	RES/DSIR EIB	RESOLUTION OF GI-29, BOLTING DEGRADATION OR FAILURE IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS	T. Y. Chang	(301) 492-3922	06/30/90
GL	RES/DSIR EIB	RESOLUTION OF GI A-30, ADEQUACY OF SAFETY-RELATED DC POWER SUPPLIES	D. Thatcher	(301) 492-3935	06/30/90
GL	RES/DSIR EIB	RESOLUTION OF GI 48, LCOS FOR CLASS 1E VITAL INSTRUMENT BUS AND GI 49 INTERLOCKS AND LCO FOR CLASS 1E TIE BREAKERS	D. Thatcher	(301) 492-3935	06/30/90
IN	NRP./DREP PRPB	MODIFIED ENFORCEMENT POLICY REGARDING HOT PARTICLE EXPOSURES	John Buchanan	(301) 492-1097	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DOEA OTSB	LINE ITEM TECH SPEC IMPROVEMENT: CHANGING TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SURVEILLANCE INTERVALS FROM 18 TO 24 MONTHS	Chris Hoxie	(301) 492-3138	06/30/90

Page No. 03/30/90

3

4.7

ŋ

i.e.

Ø b

A. ...

.

0

D

99 20

a a an

4

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

 \bigcirc

10.2

TP	ORIGINTNG OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	EST DATE QRTR END
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	INCORRECT HPCI HIGH STEAMLINE FLOW SETPOINT	Prasad Kadambi	(301) 492-1153	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DLPQ OLB	FACILITY EXAMINATIONS NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR OPERATOR AND REACTOR OPERATOR APPLICANTS	Fred Guenther	(301) 492-1043	09/30/90
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	GENERAL ELECTRIC 4KV MAGNABLAST BREAKER PROPS PIN AND SPRING FAILURES	Kamal Naidu	(301) 492-0980	06/30/90
GL	NRR/DOFA OTSB	LINE-IT M TECH SPEC IMPROVEMENT - DIESEL GENERATOR TERMING	Ed Tomlinson	(301) 492-3024	06/30/90
IN	NMSS/LLWM LLTB	WASTE FORM & HI INTERINTY CONT- TAINMENT REVIEW STATUS, CEMENT SOLIDIFICATION PROBS, REPORTS OF WASTE MISHAPS & CHANGES IN REVIE OF RAD WASTE MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS	Widmayer F EW	(301) 492-0505	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DREP PRAB	AIR COOLING OF SAFETY RELATED EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENTATION	Sammy Diab	(301) 492-1075	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DOEA OEAB	[NEW] INADEQUATE FLOW OF ESSENTIAL SERVICE WATER TO ROOM COOLERS IN ESF VENTILATION SYSTEMS	Roger W. Woodruff	(301) 492-1180	06/30/90
IN	REGION V	[NEW] FALSE SIREN ACTIVATIONA	G. P. Yuhas	(415) 943-3748	06/30/90
IN	REGION II	[NEW] NEED FOR ENHANCED ULTRASONIC INSPECTION TECHNIQUES FOR DISSIMILAR METAL WELDS	J. L. Coley	(404) 331-5584	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DREP PRPB	[NEW] DOSE-RATE SURVEY INSTRUMENTS UNDERRESPONDING TO THE TRUE RADIATION FIELDS	Joseph Wang	(301) 492-1147	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DREP PRPB	[NEW] UNPLANNED RADIATION EXPOSURE DUE TO MISHANDLING OF UNIDENTIFIED HIGHLY RADIOACTIVE SOURCES	Joseph Wang	(301) 492-1147	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	[NEW] SOLAR MAGNETIC DISTJRBANCES	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	06/30/90
IN	NRR/DRIS	[NEW] CRIMINAL PROSECUTION OF WRONGDOING COMMITTED BY SUPPLIERS OF NUCLEAR PRODUCTS OR SERVICES	Joe Petrosino	(301) 492-0979	06/30/90

Page No. 03/30/90

4

. .

16

•

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

TP ORIGINTNG OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	EST DATE QRTR END

IN NRR/DRIS [NEW] INADEQUATE VENDOR JOE (301) 06/30/90 VIB ESTABLISHMENT AND Petrosino 492-0979 IMPLEMENTATION OF 10CFR PART 21 PROCEDURES